
INSTRUCTIONS AND GUIDE LINES FOR THE  FIRST MERIT LST - MORNING FOR ADMISSION IN BS (ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES)
SESSION: 2021-2025

The following candidates who have been selected for admission to DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES for the Academic Session: 2021-2025 subject to 
the following conditions: -

1.            Any candidate who is found guilty at any stage to have obtained admission by making any misstatement in the Admission Form or by
wilful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, previous admission to the Department/ Centre/ Institute/ College or
employment, expulsion, conviction: etc.) shall be dropped from the rolls of Department/Centre/Institute/College.

2.            Students shall pay their dues in the University Account by the prescribed date after obtaining necessary Challan forms from the
Department/Centre/Institute College office on 04/11/2021, failed to deposit dues within this period shall lose their right to get admission.
Last date to pay the dues is Monday, November 08, 2021. 
Fee vouchers are available in the DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES during office hours.

3.            The University reserves the right to correct any typographical error, omission, etc.

Note:
1:            Candidates are required to submit attested photo copies of their original academic certificates, and provisional /character certificate along with 
application form and challan form (admission processing).

2:            At the time of getting challan forms, candidates are advised to bring their original documents personally for verification.
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Merit List # 1 - Morning
 BS (Environmental Sciences) Session: 2021-2025

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

1 36602-1877910-2 UMME AYMAN MEHFOOZ AKHTAR 1038 1100 28.31 2021 1085 1100 69.05 97.36

2 36302-0773293-6 TEHMINA SAJJAD SAJJAD HUSSAIN 1056 1100 28.80 2021 1073 1100 68.28 97.08

3 36302-2350199-8 ALISHA AHMAD MUSHTAQ AHMAD 1030 1100 28.09 2021 1066 1100 67.84 95.93

4 32303-9147448-2 SHUMAILA ASHIQ ASHIQ HUSSAIN 991 1100 27.03 2021 1076 1100 68.47 95.50

5 32303-4372948-8 ARMIZA KHAN GHULAM YESEEN 1037 1100 28.28 2022 1053 1100 66.01 *:-1 session gap 94.29

6 36104-5192412-6 MARIA ANJUM IQBAL HUSSAIN 932 1100 25.42 2021 1077 1100 68.54 93.96

7 36101-5497054-6 MOMNA SHAMSHAD SHAMSHAD ALI 961 1100 26.21 2021 1055 1100 67.14 93.35

8 36201-3930766-4 SHAIBA SHAFIQUE SHAFIQUE AHMAD 1062 1100 28.96 2020 1027 1100 64.35 *:-1 session gap 93.31

9 36602-0899208-4 AYESHA RAZZAQ ABDUL RAZZAQ 998 1100 27.22 2021 1034 1100 65.80 93.02

10 36302-6194201-2 SANIYA HAMEED MUHAMMAD ASIF HAMEED 1022 1100 27.87 2021 1023 1100 65.10 92.97

11 36101-2291402-2 SANAA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD  
SHAMAS 1029 1100 28.06 2021 1016 1100 64.65 92.71

12 36201-7076054-6 NIMRA MUMTAZ MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ 1044 1100 28.47 2021 1009 1100 64.21 92.68

13 36602-2685977-6 URWAH JABEEN CH ARSHAD ALI 980 1100 26.73 2021 1034 1100 65.80 92.53

14 36102-3626995-0 HABIBA TAYYAB MUHAMMAD TAYYAB 904 1100 24.65 2021 1062 1100 67.58 92.23

15 36302-5012192-0 LARAIB ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 976 1100 26.62 2021 1031 1100 65.61 92.23

16 36302-4916842-0 ANAM FATIMA SAEED AKHTAR 1054 1100 28.75 2021 988 1100 62.87 91.62

17 36302-4194182-6 AREEBA AKHLAQ RANA AKHLAQ AHMAD 980 1100 26.73 2021 1014 1100 64.53 91.26

18 36104-8885910-6 ANSHRAH RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED 1028 1100 28.04 2020 1003 1100 62.83 *:-1 session gap 90.87
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Merit List # 1 - Morning
 BS (Environmental Sciences) Session: 2021-2025

Matriculation
(30%)

Intermediate
(70%) Total 

Merit
Sr. 
No. CNIC Name FatherName Obt. Tot. Obt. % Pass 

Year Obt. Tot. Obt. % Marks

19 36302-4727040-4 SYEDA RABIA BUKHARI SYED MUHAMMAD SAJID 970 1100 26.45 2021 1012 1100 64.40 90.85

20 36302-5043230-4 TASNEEM BIBI MUHAMMAD RAMZAN KHAN 1028 1100 28.04 2021 982 1100 62.49 90.53

21 36302-3025337-2 FANILA RIAZ RAO MUHAMMAD RIAZ 
AKHTAR 1009 1100 27.52 2020 1001 1100 62.70 *:-1 session gap 90.22

22 32203-0213697-6 NABEEHA RASHEED RASHEED AHMAD 1014 1100 27.65 2021 982 1100 62.49 90.14

23 36302-2353539-8 BASMA MUQADDAS MUMTAZ HUSSAIN 1032 1100 28.15 2021 972 1100 61.85 90.00

24 36302-5738665-0 HOORIUM SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM 992 1100 27.05 2021 984 1100 62.62 89.67

25 36302-2440494-8 AREEBA ZAFAR ZAFAR ALI 891 1100 24.30 2021 1024 1100 65.16 89.46

26 36302-7390928-8 SIDRA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE 977 1100 26.65 2021 987 1100 62.81 89.46

27 36302-1005659-8 HUMNA GHULAM GHULAM MUHAMMAD 1046 1100 28.53 2021 949 1100 60.39 88.92

28 32303-0873691-8 RABIA ISLAM ABDUL SALAM 909 1100 24.79 2021 997 1100 63.45 88.24

29 36302-3394753-2 ZAINAB RAO RANA TASEEN KHAN ANJUM 1000 1100 27.27 2021 957 1100 60.90 88.17

30 32202-6935540-4 AREEJ ARFAN MUHAMMAD ARFAN 968 1100 26.40 2021 970 1100 61.73 88.13

31 52101-1074461-2 ZAIB UN NISA ABID HUSSAIN 1004 1100 27.38 2020 961 1100 60.15 *:-1 session gap 87.53

32 32203-0274586-4 KISHWAR SULTANA MUHAMMAD HANIF 1042 1100 28.42 2020 941 1100 58.88 *:-1 session gap 87.30

33 36102-6154773-6 RIMSHA SHABBIR GHULAM SHABBIR 958 1100 26.13 2021 951 1100 60.52 86.65

34 36302-5794928-4 FATIMA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 925 1100 25.23 2021 949 1100 60.39 85.62

35 33203-9030682-0 AROOJ FATIMA QAISAR ABBAS 998 1100 27.22 2021 917 1100 58.35 85.57

36 36104-8739050-2 AZKA PERWAIZ MUHAMMAD PERWAIZ 824 1100 22.47 2021 991 1100 63.06 85.53
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 BS (Environmental Sciences) Session: 2021-2025

Matriculation
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37 36302-9085841-4 HANIA SADIQ HUSSAIN 916 1100 24.98 2021 950 1100 60.45 85.43

38 36602-1447790-8 FATIMA ABDUL SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR 909 1100 24.79 2020 946 1100 60.47 *:+20 HifzQuran
*:-1 session gap 85.26

39 36302-4267431-6 NIMRA KHALID 03009631939 896 1100 24.44 2021 950 1100 60.45 84.89

40 36302-1852890-0 AREEBA BUKHARI SYED AMIR LATIF BUKHARI 977 1100 26.65 2021 912 1100 58.04 84.69

41 36302-5817559-2 MUHAMMADA SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED QURESHI 949 1100 25.88 2021 921 1100 58.61 84.49

42 36302-0695559-8 MEHNAZ KOUSAR ABDUL SATTAR 913 1100 24.90 2021 930 1100 59.18 84.08

43 36101-4286510-4 SARAH HABIB HABIB-UR-REHMAN 903 1100 24.63 2021 930 1100 59.18 83.81

44 36302-6621268-2 MAHA SALEEM ABDUL SALEEM 980 1100 26.73 2021 897 1100 57.08 83.81

45 32304-3477143-8 AMNA JAMEEL M. JAMEEL 925 1100 25.23 2021 918 1100 58.42 83.65

46 32202-7259115-6 MISBAH RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 956 1100 26.07 2021 903 1100 57.46 83.53

47 36302-4362336-6 KHADIJA KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID 846 1100 23.07 2021 950 1100 60.45 83.52

48 36302-0588954-2 ALISHBA BATOOL ARIF HUSSAIN 965 1100 26.32 2021 897 1100 57.08 83.40

49 36302-8964614-2 MARYAM SHAHZAD SHAHZADA ANDLEEB 858 1100 23.40 2021 942 1100 59.95 83.35

50 36302-2417415-4 IQRA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE 891 1100 24.30 2021 921 1100 58.61 82.91

Note: Errors and omissions are excepted. Therefore, university reserves the rights to rectify the errors and to include the omissions.
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